# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2800226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ERIK KIM FAGRELIUS	04/04/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCNE INTERNATIONAL, LLC.
Street Address:	3001 W MONTROSE AVE, UNIT 2B
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60618

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8153871

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-994-1106

Email: ayuan.jmls@outlook.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR TAN-CHI YUAN
Address Line 1: 315 S PLYMOUTH COURT
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR TAN-CHI YUAN
SIGNATURE:	/ARTHUR TAN-CHI YUAN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=12930620-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=12930620-assignment-signed#page2.tif source=12930620-assignment-signed#page3.tif source=12930620-assignment-signed#page4.tif

PATENT 502753630 REEL: 032600 FRAME: 0610

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Don F. Moyer of Chicago, Illinois ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Erik Kim Fagrelius of Chicago, Illinois ("ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 8,153,871, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for his own use and for his legal successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said Patent is granted.

I agree for myself and for my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, not to execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, cooperate with ASSIGNEE and execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of the grant conveyed under this Assignment, and render all necessary assistance in the reexamination or reissue of the Patent and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of the Patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions in the United States involving such Patent, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall bind me and my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, and inure to the benefit of

me and my hears, assigns, and legal representatives, and inure to the benefit of ASSIGNED its legal representatives and assigns.  Donard F. Moyer Date  STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF COOK  On this 5/n day of 2013, before me, personally appeared by Notary Public Moyer, known to me to be the individual whose name is set fortil above and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  **OFFICIAL SEAL**  Notary Public State of Illinois Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 17, 2015  My Commission Expires August 17, 2015  My commission expires: August 17, 2015	being understood that the term	s, covenants	and provision	is of this Ass	ignment shall t	oinc
Donald F. Moyer  STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF COOK  On this 5th day of 2013, before me, personally appeared by 2013, before me, personally appeared by 2013, before me, personally appeared by 2013, known to me to be the individual whose name is set forth above and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  **OFFICIAL SEAL**  Notary Public Not	me and my heirs, assigns, and	legal represe	entatives, and	inure to the	benefit of	
STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF COOK  On this 5th day of 2013, before me, personally appeared 2014 to the individual whose name is set forth above and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  *OFFICIAL SEAL*  *OFFICIAL SEAL*  **OFFICIAL	ASSIGNED its legal represent	atives and as - 'N			1-2.5/7	
COUNTY OF COOK  On this 5th day of 2013, before me, personally appeared 2014 to Movey, known to me to be the individual whose name is set forth above and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  **OFFICIAL SEAL**  **OFFICIAL SEAL**	Donald F. Moyer		Da	<u>/ 3                                   </u>		
On this 5th day of 2013, before me, personally appeared 2014 to Movey, known to me to be the individual whose name is set fortly above and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  **OFFICIAL SEAL**  **OFFICIAL SEAL**  **OFFICIAL SEAL**  **OFFICIAL SEAL**  **Notary Public State of Illifinois**	STATE OF ILLINOIS	)				
above and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  **OFFICIAL SEAL*  **OFFICIAL SEAL*  **RALI WEBER*  **RALI WEBER*  **RALI STATE OF IIII NOIS*  Notary Public	COUNTY OF COOK	) SS,.				
*OFFICIAL SEAL"  *OFFICIAL SEAL"  **RALL WEBER  **RALL STATE Of Illinois  **Notary Public	above and who executed the for					
KALI WEBER Notary Public	and the second second			Lilly	s.	
Centa Of militara	OFFICIAL		7	Same in the second seco	Notary Pu	ubli
WAS STATE OF THE S	Conto Of Indiana	My commiss	ion expires:		11,2015	

PATENT REEL: 032600 FRAME: 0611 obtaining provisional, original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries on said INVENTION, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions in the United States and foreign patent offices and courts involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall bind me and my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, and inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued upon said United States application or any of the applications or upon said INVENTION or the improvements or any part thereof, to ASSIGNEE as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the INVENTION covered thereby;

AND, I hereby authorize and request Carol Lynn Barnes, Attorney at Law, Chicago, Illinois, to insert on, or append to, this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number and filing date when known, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

including the application serial	ı number a	ua unua as.	te wnen	Known, wnic	u may be	
necessary of desirable in orde	er to compl	y with the r	ules of t	he United Sta	ites Paten	t and
Trademark Office for recordat	ion of this	document.				
1/105-2	5	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	0	TJ 12	20 13	
Donald F. Moyer	<b>*</b>		Date			
STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	SS.				
COUNTY OF COOK	ý					
On this Sto day of Dornald F. Molder above and who executed the fo	, known te	o me to be	the indiv	/idual whose ≀	name is se	et forth
same as his free act and deed.	Sade Sade	*	<u></u>	s Wh	<b>8</b>	
OFFICIAL SEAL* Notary Public State of Illinois Notary Public State of Illinois	3.0		7	A 1 11	Notary	Public
Notary Future by Commission Expires August 11, 2015	My comr	nission expii	res:	Avgust II,		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) ("ASSIGNOR") is an original inventor or coinventors having the entire rights to the United States Patent No. 8,153,871, application serial number 12/930,620, filed on January 12, 2011; and

WHEREAS, MCNE International LLC, an Illinois Corporation with a principal place of business at 3001 W Montrose Ave, Unit 2B, Chicago, IL 60618 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledge, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively referred to as "Applications"), and all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent APPLICATIONS which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) know and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

# INVENTOR(S)

1.

Legal Name of Inventor

Inventor's Signature

\_\_Erik Kim Faurelius

Date

Page 2 of 2